Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District

700 West Liberty Streef
Louisville Kenfuchy 40203-1911
502-540-6000

www.nisdlonky.org

Metropolitan Sewer District

October 22, 2009

Ms, Carolena Bentley
DMR Coordinator

200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:  MSD Metro Operations
North Hunting Creek; WQTC KPDES No.: KY0029106
‘Discharge Monitoring Reports —September 2009

Dear Ms. Bentley

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports {DMRs) and the Monthly Operator Report (MOR}
for the Hunting Creek North WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0029106 for the month of September
2009.

" If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 587-5856.
Since;r/ely,

A s

D.J Rheinlaender
Process Supervisor - Qperations

DIR/HCN 0909
Enclosures
cC: C. Roth (DOW Louisville}

T. Singleton
R.Shew

Beneficial Use of Louisville’s Biosollds
www.louisvillegreen.com
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Hunting Creek North

Hulnting Cr. No.

Reportfor  Sep-09 Tot. Exc.= 0 (Influent data below.)
Tot. Flow= 6.774 Concentrations Pounds )
[Date Flow TSS BOD NH3 Fecal TSS BOD NH3 | T.Phos TSSRem BOD Rem
9M1/09 0.186 7 : 3 0.056 - 1 10.859 4.654 0.087 0.419 0.970339 0.983734
9/2/09 0.18
9/3/08 0.187
9/4/09 0.173
9/5/09 0.177
9/6/09 0.17
9/7/09 0.202
9/8/09 0.189 5 3 0.17 1 7.881 4729 0.268 0.710 0.983444 0986175
9/9/09 0.195 :
9M10/09 0.198
9/11/09 0.178
9M2/09 0.176
9/13/09 0.183
9/14/09 0.187 5 3 0.056 1 7.798 - 4679 0.087 0.984472 0.985149
9/15/09 0.211 0.733
9/16/09 0.183
9/17/09 0.191
9/18/09 017
9/19/09 0.165
9/20/09 0.165
9/21/09 0.526
9/22/09 0.25 3 2 0.11 1 6.255 4,170 "0.229 0.557 0.963415 0938166 ~
9/23/09 0.308
9/24/09 0.321
9/25/09 0.348
9/26/09 0.327
927/09 - 0.321
9/28/09 0.27
9/29/09 0.226
9/30/09 0.211 0.775
Average 0.226 5.00 275 0.10 1.00 8.20 4.56 0.17 0.64 98% 99%
Maximum 0.526 - 7.00 3.00 0.17 1.00 10.86 473 0.27 0.78
Exceed. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 o 0
DailyMX 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 o
MoAVG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0
Minimum 0.165 MIN. MAX ’

DO (min)



Hunting Creek North

Date
9/1/2009
9/2/2009
9/3/2009
01412009
9/5/2009
9/6/2009
9/7/2009
9/8/2009
9/9/2009

9/10/2009

9/11/2009

9/12/2009

9/13/2009

9/14/2009

9/15/2009

9/16/2009

9M7/2009

9/18/2009

91912000

9/20/2009

9/21/2009

9/22/2009

Q232000

9/24/2009

9/25/2009
9/26/2009
91272009
9/28/2009
9/29/2009
9/30/2009

Average
Maximum

Flow
0.186
0.18
'0.187
0173
0177
0.17
0.202
0.189
0.195
0.198
0.178

0.176 -

0.183
0.187
0.211
0.183
0.191

0.17
0.165
0.165
0.526

0.25
0.308
0.321
0.348
0.327
0.321

0.27
0.226
0.211

0.226
0.526

INFLUENT
Concentration Pounds
TSS BOD NH3 : TSS BOD NH3

236 185 40 366.003 286979 62.050
302 217 28 476.031 342048 44135

322 202 29 502.185 315.035
82 169 23 170.970 352.365  47.955
236 193 30.00 378.819 324.107 51.380
35237  B62.050

322 217 40.00 502.2



